Land Min. Ref. No.: LD/05/2006/NRD/321.

I, Jayamaha Hitihamilage Sugath Pushpaka Jayamaha, Divisional
Secretary of Beliatte in Hambantota District hereby notify under
Section 33 of the Land Acquisition Act (Cap. 460) that the nominal
compensation of rupees Ten million Three Hundred and Eighteen
Thousand Eight Hundred Seventy Three and Thirty cents only (Rs.
10,318,873.30) for the acquisition of land described in following
schedule has been credited under following case number at District
Court of Tangalle for making payments to owners.

Schedule

Serial No. : 01
Case No. : L. A. 10/2009
Lot No. : 442
Name of Land : Wetakeyyawa